1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
1)Continously variable phase control
2)Frequency Contour, set up so as to integrate with main loudspeakers. In the L.F.E.
Position the filter is opened wide to allow the optimum performance from processor built in
bass filtering.
3)High Level Gain Adjust
4)Low Level Gain Adjust
5) High Level Input connector for connection to amplifier output
6) Low Level Balanced input XLR
7) Low Level Input RCA connectors for connection to pre-amp output, Dolby output or
other dedicated sub outputs
8) LED indicator green = on /  red = protect please note that this will stay red for 5
seconds after switch on.
9) Power Off/On Switch
10) IEC mains input connector. (Fuse Drawer contains spare 4AT fuse)
230V
50-60Hz
T4AL
ON
OFF
PHASE
FREQUENCY
CONTOUR
LOW LEVEL
GAIN
HIGH LEVEL
GAIN
LEFT RIGHT
LOW LEVEL
UNBALANCED
LOW
LEVEL
BAL.
HIGH
 LEVEL
INPUT
0
O
180
O
40Hz 120Hz
(LFE)
Min Max
Min Max
Min Max
TO AVOID RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK DO NOT REMOVE
PANEL NO USER SERVICEABLE PARTS INSIDE. REFER
T O  Q U A L I F I E D  S E R V I C E  P E R S O N N E L .
Designed and manufactured by :-
www.bkelec.com +44 (0)1702 527572
B.K. Electronics
Southend-On-Sea
Essex. England
BSBPV500 500W Sub Bass Amplier
British Sub Bass Panel 300 & 500 Watt
Instructions
Embedded EPS
There is embedded EPS on this page.
Adobe Acrobat does not support the display of this type of object but it will print intact to a PostScript device.
LOW LEVEL
GAIN
INTEGRATED AMP / PRE-OUT
LFE / Sub Out
PROCESSOR
LEFT
RIGHT
LOW
LEVEL
BAL.
LEFT RIGHT
LOW LEVEL
UNBALANCED
XLR to XLR Cable
Pin 1 - 0V
Pin 2 - Hot
Pin 3 - Cold
Low Level Balanced
HIGH
 LEVEL
INPUT
5
6
7
BlackRed BlackRed
RIGHTLEFT
Yellow RedBlack
Neutrik Speakon Interconnect
High Level
Low Level Unbalanced
Wiring Instructions
This amplifier panel is optimized for use with
an 4 Ohms loudspeaker. Operation into loads
lower than 4 Ohms will substantially reduce
t h e  l i f e t i m e  o f  t h e  p a n e l
1/4“ 6.25mm Spade Terminals
0V
Signal
+
-
1 2 3 54 6
ON
15Hz
7 8
20Hz
25Hz
30Hz
1 2 3 54 6
ON
7 8
1 2 3 54 6
ON
7 8
1 2 3 54 6
ON
7 8
Bypass
1 2 3 54 6
ON
7 8
1
2
3
5
4
6
O
N
7
8
Wiring Instructions + Eq Switching
For bypass switch 4 must be set to the OFF position and Switch 5 to the
ON position when in bypass mode switches 1,2,3,6,7 and 8 have no effect
Eq Plots
15Hz 20Hz
Bypass
30Hz25Hz